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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


Outcome 3: Increased workforce participation

Output Group 3.2: Labour market strategies

Output 3.2.3: CDEP management


Question Number:  W1042-07

Question:
Senator Evans asked in writing:
Does your department make all of its CDEP data available to (a) Research conducting profiles of particular regions (b) Australian Bureau of Statistics when determining CDEP impact on Indigenous employment statistics (c) A parliamentary committee that is conducting a related inquiry (d) Productivity Commission, when it prepared its Overcoming Indigenous Disadvantage Report 2006 (e) To state and territory governments or unions who may be seeking to identify workers in their departments or industries who are on CDEP (f) To the public.

Answer:
DEWR does not make all of its data available due to commercial in confidence implications.
(a) (b) (c) Aggregated data can be provided at the State or National level.
(d) No.
(e) No.
(f) No.

Please note some high level labour market region data has been provided to the House of Representatives Standing Committee on Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander
Affairs.

